

# 19 THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS

date constitutes 43.08% of the total buyback quantity.

These figures are subject to verification and reconciliation.

for **BHAGYANAGAR INDIA LIMITED**

Narender Surana - Managing Director  
Devendra Surana - Managing Director  
Sridevi Madati - Company Secretary

Date: 25-02-2010  
Place: Hyderabad

of publication of this notice, stating therein the nature of interest and the grounds of opposition, if any, supported by an Affidavit and also send a copy thereof to the Petitioner at its above address.

For & on behalf of  
**M/S JAIPRAKASH OVERSEAS FINANCE LIMITED**

Sd/-  
**(Ashok Gupta)**  
Director

Place : New Delhi.  
Dated : 22.02.2010



**NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED**  
'Exchange Plaza', Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following trading member of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (Exchange) has requested for the surrender of its trading membership of the Exchange:

Sr. No.	Name of the trading member	SEBI Regn. No.	Date of last trade
1.	M L A P SECURITIES PVT LTD.	INB 23 11355 35 INF 23 11355 35 INE 23 11355 35	08-Jan-2010

The request has been accepted by the Exchange subject to certain conditions.

The constituents of the above-mentioned trading member are hereby advised to lodge immediately complaints, if any, (in the prescribed 'complaint form for complaints against trading member') against the above trading member within 2 months from the date of this notification and no such complaints filed beyond that period will be entertained by the Exchange against the above trading member and it shall be deemed that no such complaints exist against the above mentioned trading member or such complaints, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived. The complaints filed against the above trading member will be dealt with in accordance with the Rules, Bye-laws and Regulations of the Exchange / NSCL. All the relevant papers may be sent to the Asst. Vice President, Investor Services Cell, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. at "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. (The complaint forms can be downloaded from [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) Assistance>Investors>Complaint Forms>Complaints against Trading Member or may be obtained from the Exchange office at Mumbai and also at the Regional Offices.)

For National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Sd/-

Place: Mumbai

Date : 26th, February, 2010

Manager  
Membership

**NIFTY 50** Stock of the nation

**EXPRESS Careers**

## RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED

21-A, Janpath, New Delhi -110001.

### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31.12.2009

(Rs.in Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended	3 months ended	9 months ended	9 months ended	Previous accounting Year ended
		31.12.2009	31.12.2008	31.12.2009	31.12.2008	31.03.2009
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	4.05	35.23	104.41	85.57	111.33
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.36	0.24	1.14	0.72	1.67
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>4.41</b>	<b>35.47</b>	<b>105.55</b>	<b>86.29</b>	<b>113.00</b>
2	Expenditure :					
	a) Increase/ Decrease in Stock in Trade	1.06	1.17	(5.91)	3.17	9.63
	b) Consumption of raw material	1.20	6.88	35.82	20.97	30.34
	c) Operating Expenses	0.61	2.17	7.82	8.16	8.56
	d) Personnel Expenses	3.49	3.54	9.51	11.38	13.75
	e) Interest	4.44	-	6.29	-	-
	f) Depreciation	0.36	0.36	1.10	1.10	1.46
	g) Other Expenditure	5.75	6.41	19.18	22.43	29.64
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>16.93</b>	<b>20.92</b>	<b>73.82</b>	<b>67.20</b>	<b>93.38</b>
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	<b>(12.52)</b>	<b>14.94</b>	<b>31.73</b>	<b>19.09</b>	<b>19.61</b>
4	Tax Expenses					
	- Provision for - Current Tax (Including F.B.T)	-	1.67	-	2.51	2.63
	- Deferred Tax	(0.98)	1.23	0.88	1.88	1.47
5	<b>Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (3-4)</b>	<b>(11.54)</b>	<b>12.04</b>	<b>30.85</b>	<b>14.70</b>	<b>15.52</b>
6	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65
7	*Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per "Balance Sheet of the Previous accounting year"					12.78
8	Earning Per Share (Basic/Diluted)	(0.38)	0.40	1.03	0.49	0.52
9	Public Shareholding					
	- No. Of Shares	1,357,900	1,357,900	1,357,900	1,357,900	1,357,900
	- Percentage Of Shareholding	45.17%	45.71%	45.17%	45.17%	45.17%
10	Promoters and Promoters Group Holding					
	A) Pledge / Encumbered	NIL	NIL	NIL	N.A.	NIL
	- No. Of Shares					
	- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding "of Promoters & Promoters Group")					
	- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share "capital of the company")					
	B) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of Share	1648600		1648600	N.A.	1648600
	- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of "Promoters & Promoters Group")	100		100		100
	- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share "capital of the company")	54.83		54.83		54.83

### QUARTERLY REPORTING OF SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED UNDER CLAUSE 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT : (Rs.in Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended	3 months ended	9 months ended	9 months ended	Previous accounting Year ended
		31.12.2009	31.12.2008	31.12.2009	31.12.2008	31.03.2009
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1.	Segment revenue (Net Sales/Income)					
	a) Financing Activities	2.03	0.58	3.54	3.36	2.75
	b) Investment Activities	0.37	17.99	43.76	18.47	18.95
	c) Trading Activities	2.01	16.90	58.24	64.46	90.06
	d) Unallocated Activities					1.25
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>4.41</b>	<b>35.47</b>	<b>105.54</b>	<b>86.29</b>	<b>113.01</b>
	Less : Inter segment revenue				0.00	
	<b>Net Sales/Income From Operations</b>	<b>4.41</b>	<b>35.47</b>	<b>105.54</b>	<b>86.29</b>	<b>113.01</b>
2.	Segment Result Profit (+) / Loss (-)					
	a) Financing Activities	2.03	0.58	3.54	3.36	2.75
	b) Investment Income	0.37	17.99	43.76	18.47	18.95
	c) Trading Activities	(6.00)	(0.91)	(0.55)	4.66	6.47
	d) Unallocated Activities					1.25
	<b>Total</b>	<b>(3.60)</b>	<b>17.66</b>	<b>46.76</b>	<b>26.48</b>	<b>29.41</b>
	Less :					
	I. Interest	4.44	-	6.29	0.00	0
	II. other unallocable expenditure	4.47	2.73	8.73	7.40	9.79
	III. net off un-allocable Income					
	<b>Total profit before tax</b>	<b>(12.51)</b>	<b>14.93</b>	<b>31.73</b>	<b>19.09</b>	<b>19.61</b>
3.	Capital Employed (Segment assets-segment liabilities)					
	a) Financing Activities	40.61	16.58	40.61	16.58	10.06
	b) Investment Activities	211.26	126.91	211.26	126.91	126.91
	c) Trading Activities	46.52	65.34	46.52	65.34	49.75
	d) Unallocable Assets	61.40	141.69	61.40	141.69	142.23
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>359.79</b>	<b>350.52</b>	<b>359.79</b>	<b>350.52</b>	<b>328.95</b>

#### NOTES :

- The above results have been subject to limited review by Statutory Auditor, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on January 30th, 2010.
- During the quarter no investors complaints were received. No complaints were pending in the beginning & at the end of the quarter ended December 31st 2009.
- The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped & adjusted wherever necessary.

FOR & ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
FOR RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED

Place: Gurgaon  
Date : 30-01-2010

Sd/-  
**(Ram Lal Sachdeva)**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR